State's Attorney's Office



Kimberlee J. Hegvik States Attorney

September 18, 2023

Cass County Commission Cass County Courthouse Fargo, ND 58103

RE: Chili Cookoff for Fargo PD

Dear Commissioners:

As outlined in Personnel Policy Section 2.10, Solicitation and Distribution, I am requesting your approval to hold a "Chili Cookoff" event for The Leadership Care Fund that was established to support members of the Fargo Police Department through medical emergencies and life changing events sponsored by the Cass County States Attorney's Office in the Courthouse Cafeteria from 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM on Thursday, October 19, 2023.

The Cass County States Attorney's Office along with Information Technology, and Veterans Services are organizing the event. We will be inviting other employees within the county to participate. Proceeds from the event will be given to The Leadership Care Fund.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kim Hegvik Cass County States Attorney

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to authorize solicitation of County employees for the "Chili Cookoff" event with proceeds to be given to The Leadership Care Fund.